

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 2255 as follows:

1.2 Page 70, line 19, delete "8,277,423,000" and insert "8,280,528,000"

1.3 Page 70, line 23, delete "\$7,506,002,000" and insert "\$7,509,107,000"

1.4 Page 71, after line 19, insert:

1.5 "Sec. 5. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 1, section 36, subdivision 6, as amended by Laws  
1.6 2024, chapter 81, section 5, is amended to read:

1.7 Subd. 6. **Nonpublic pupil education aid.** (a) For nonpublic pupil education aid under  
1.8 Minnesota Statutes, sections 123B.40 to 123B.43 and 123B.87:

1.9 \$ 21,176,000 ..... 2024

1.10 ~~24,478,000~~

1.11 \$ 23,337,000 ..... 2025

1.12 (b) The 2024 appropriation includes \$1,925,000 for 2023 and \$19,251,000 for 2024.

1.13 (c) The 2025 appropriation includes \$2,138,000 for 2024 and ~~\$22,340,000~~ \$21,199,000  
1.14 for 2025."

1.15 Page 71, line 26, delete "27,198,000" and insert "25,802,000"

1.16 Page 71, line 28, delete "\$24,480,000" and insert "\$23,484,000"

1.17 Page 72, line 18, delete "84,173,000" and insert "84,300,000"

1.18 Page 72, line 20, delete "\$75,879,000" and insert "\$76,006,000"

1.19 Page 72, line 29, delete "93,760,000" and insert "93,684,000"

1.20 Page 72, line 31, delete "\$84,604,000" and insert "\$84,528,000"

1.21 Page 72, after line 32, insert:

1.22 "Sec. 10. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 2, section 64, subdivision 21, as amended by  
1.23 Laws 2024, chapter 81, section 10, is amended to read:

1.24 Subd. 21. **Interdistrict desegregation or integration transportation grants.** For  
1.25 interdistrict desegregation or integration transportation grants under Minnesota Statutes,  
1.26 section 124D.87:

1.27 \$ 14,828,000 ..... 2024

1.28 ~~16,413,000~~

1.29 \$ 14,799,000 ..... 2025"

1.30 Page 73, after line 10, insert:

2.1 "Sec. 12. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 2, section 64, subdivision 34, is amended to read:

2.2 Subd. 34. **Paraprofessional training.** (a) For compensation associated with paid  
2.3 orientation and professional development for paraprofessionals under Minnesota Statutes,  
2.4 section 121A.642:

2.5 \$ 0 ..... 2024

2.6 ~~7,230,000~~

2.7 \$ 1,997,000 ..... 2025

2.8 (b) The 2025 appropriation includes \$0 for 2024 and ~~\$7,230,000~~ \$1,997,000 for 2025.

2.9 Sec. 13. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 4, section 21, subdivision 2, as amended by Laws  
2.10 2024, chapter 81, section 12, is amended to read:

2.11 Subd. 2. **American Indian education aid.** (a) For American Indian education aid under  
2.12 Minnesota Statutes, section 124D.81, subdivision 2a:

2.13 \$ 18,131,000 ..... 2024

2.14 ~~19,672,000~~

2.15 \$ 19,649,000 ..... 2025

2.16 (b) The 2024 appropriation includes \$1,159,000 for 2023 and \$16,972,000 for 2024.

2.17 (c) The 2025 appropriation includes \$1,885,000 for 2024 and ~~\$17,787,000~~ \$17,764,000  
2.18 for 2025.

2.19 Sec. 14. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 4, section 21, subdivision 5, as amended by Laws  
2.20 2024, chapter 81, section 13, is amended to read:

2.21 Subd. 5. **Tribal contract school aid.** (a) For Tribal contract school aid under Minnesota  
2.22 Statutes, section 124D.83:

2.23 \$ 1,673,000 ..... 2024

2.24 ~~2,131,000~~

2.25 \$ 2,153,000 ..... 2025

2.26 (b) The 2024 appropriation includes \$255,000 for 2023 and \$1,418,000 for 2024.

2.27 (c) The 2025 appropriation includes \$157,000 for 2024 and ~~\$1,974,000~~ \$1,996,000 for  
2.28 2025."

2.29 Page 73, line 30, delete "36,215,000" and insert "36,259,000"

2.30 Page 74, line 2, delete "\$32,854,000" and insert "\$32,898,000"

2.31 Page 74, after line 13, insert:

3.1 "Sec. 18. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 7, section 18, subdivision 3, as amended by Laws  
3.2 2024, chapter 81, section 17, is amended to read:

3.3 Subd. 3. **Court-placed special education revenue.** For reimbursing serving school  
3.4 districts for unreimbursed eligible expenditures attributable to children placed in the serving  
3.5 school district by court action under Minnesota Statutes, section 125A.79, subdivision 4:

3.6 \$ 39,000 ..... 2024

3.7 \$ ~~40,000~~ -0- ..... 2025"

3.8 Page 74, line 21, delete "2,563,710,000" and insert "2,582,007,000"

3.9 Page 74, line 25, delete "\$2,273,868,000" and insert "\$2,292,165,000"

3.10 Page 74, after line 25, insert:

3.11 "Sec. 20. Laws 2023, chapter 55, article 7, section 18, subdivision 6, as amended by Laws  
3.12 2024, chapter 81, section 19, is amended to read:

3.13 Subd. 6. **Special education separate sites and programs.** (a) For aid for special  
3.14 education separate sites and programs under Minnesota Statutes, section 125A.81, subdivision  
3.15 4:

3.16 \$ 3,880,000 ..... 2024

3.17 ~~4,505,000~~

3.18 \$ 4,282,000 ..... 2025

3.19 (b) The 2024 appropriation includes \$0 for 2023 and \$3,880,000 for 2024.

3.20 (c) The 2025 appropriation includes \$431,000 for 2024 and ~~\$4,074,000~~ \$3,851,000 for  
3.21 2025."

3.22 Page 74, line 32, delete "565,000" and insert "440,000"

3.23 Page 75, line 2, delete "\$522,000" and insert "\$397,000"

3.24 Page 75, line 11, delete "107,270,000" and insert "107,262,000"

3.25 Page 75, line 13, delete "\$96,483,000" and insert "\$96,475,000"

3.26 Page 75, line 23, delete "252,109,000" and insert "251,667,000"

3.27 Page 75, line 31, delete "54,134,000" and insert "54,835,000"

3.28 Page 76, line 14, delete "23,800,000" and insert "23,791,000"

3.29 Page 76, line 16, delete "\$21,402,000" and insert "\$21,393,000"

3.30 Page 76, line 25, delete "37,881,000" and insert "37,874,000"

- 4.1 Page 76, line 27, delete "\$34,138,000" and insert "\$34,131,000"
- 4.2 Page 77, line 7, delete "4,127,000" and insert "4,156,000"
- 4.3 Page 77, line 9, delete "\$3,705,000" and insert "\$3,734,000"
- 4.4 Page 78, line 7, delete "1,416,000" and insert "1,433,000"
- 4.5 Page 78, line 9, delete "\$1,345,000" and insert "\$1,362,000"
- 4.6 Page 78, delete section 25
- 4.7 Page 78, line 31, delete "Sections 1 to 26 are" and insert "Article 11 is"
- 4.8 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 4.9 Amend the title accordingly